FIRST AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
LINCOLN / OSTERMANN PARK
PROJECT NO.: 11100
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1576B

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered info as of the 3rd day of March, 2010, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for ALTA Survey Services for Lincoln / Ostermann
Park ("Agreement by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of
the State of Hiinois {("Commission”) and GREMLEY & BIEDERMANN, INC. (‘Consultant’) dated May 28, 2009 with
the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agresment dated the 28th day
of May, 2009, wherein the Consultant is to provide ALTA Survey Services for the Chicago Park District and the City
of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant, '

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and belween the parties hereio that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant fo this Amendment are as follows:

. TERMS
1. Recltals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
- AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
2 ScheduleA  Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Lincoln /
Ostermann Park to perform ALTA Survey Services. The scope for this service is detafled in Attachment A to
this Amendment 1.
& ScheduleC  Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:

C.1 The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $1,250.00 for the additional services
outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 1.

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased o a total of $5,850.00. ‘
Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consuttant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment. : ‘ ' '

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect. ‘

ThetemsdﬂnAgremMmmahaMhﬂhmmdeﬁedemﬁasmodiﬁedinﬂﬁsAmm'_

(Signature Page follows)
ALTA Survey Setvices Page 1 0f4
Lincok / Ostermann Paik — PS15768 - A1
Project No. 11100

Q:\Playyrounds 2000 incol Park - Oslermann PS15788\Amendment No.1'AM_GS8_Ostermann_Survey PS15768-A1.20100303.doc




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 1.
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO

@/aé@ o =2 22/ (0
Date: (|
\
GREMELEY & BIEDERMANN, INC.
By: -QAQ\‘C ‘6}%1/\/\'\ Date: j/?/ﬂ
President N

AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of: _ (Y74
State of: ALIN IS
Subscribed and swom to before me by and

on behalf of Consutant this/ /724 day of /. 20./5..

Nolgr(Publc. "
My Commission expires: 5//0/29// | -OFFICIALSEAL" |
_ : MARY BIEDERMANN 4
- (SEAL OF NOTARY) B Notaty Publle, State of lincis
§ My Commisaion Expires 511012011 &
Approved as to form and legality
//)V,O/WM/O ' Date: %(0’/0
Neal & fomy. LLC
ALTA Survey Servicos Page2ol4

Lincoln / Ostermann Park — PS1578B - A1

Projoct No. 11100
Cri\Playgrounds 2008\Lincolt Park - Otermann PS15768\Amandment No. T\AM_GSB_Oslermann_Survey PS15768-A1_20100308.doc




R T T SR

ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK

ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
LINCOLN / OSTERMANN PARK
PROJECT NO.: 11100
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1576B

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to additional field survey, drafting work, and 1o locate existing

sewer line on drawings. The Consultant will provide six (6) signed, sealed and embossed prints of each
plat.

'REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

. ALTA Survey Services Page 3of4

Lincoln / Ostormann Park - PS1576B - At
Project No. 11100
G:\Piaygrounds 2009\Linooln Park - Oslermann PS1576B\Amendment No. 1\AM_GSB_Ostermann_Survey PS15788-At_20100303.doc




f ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST

ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
PIOTROWSKI PARK
PROJECT NO.: 11080
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1576D

The Commission shall pay the Consultant for the satisfactory performance of the Services a Not to Exceed Fee
(Fee") of $1,250.00 for all work included in Attachment A.

ALTA Suvey Services Page 4 of 4

Lincoln / Ostenmann Park - PS15768 - A1

Project No. 11100

Q\WPlaygrounds 2009Lincoln Park - Ostermann PS1576B\Amendment No.1\AM_GSB_Ostermann_Survey PS15768-A1_20100309.do¢

T
I




